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SENIORITY LIST

6669. SHRI KAUSHALENDRA KUMAR:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether even after five years of setting up All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) in Patna, the inter seniority list of the doctors, professors have not been prepared in various departments and if so, the reasons therefor;

(b) whether the Government intends to prepare the inter-seniority list of doctor professors in AIIMS, Patna as per the verdicts of High Court, Delhi;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a) A total number of 305 posts of various Faculty disciplines have been created for each of six functional six new AIIMS at Bhopal, Bhubaneswar, Jodhpur, Raipur, Rishikesh and Patna.

The inter-seniority list for doctors and professors has not been prepared at AIIMS
Patna.

(b) & (c): AIIMS Patna intends to prepare the inter-seniority list. The inter-seniority list is under preparation and it will be published shortly.

(d): Does not arise.

